PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3421510

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAN S. GRAY	06/25/2015
DOUGLAS C. BURGER	06/25/2015
AARON L. SMITH	06/25/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14752418

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035955300

Email: valerie.sullivan@klarquist.com

MARK W. WILSON/KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON ST., SUITE 1600 Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3382-94762-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK W. WILSON
SIGNATURE:	/ Mark W. Wilson /
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=94762-01_Assignment#page1.tif source=94762-01_Assignment#page2.tif source=94762-01 Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 035999 FRAME: 0191 503374888

source=94762-01_Assignment#page4.tif source=94762-01_Assignment#page5.tif source=94762-01_Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035999 FRAME: 0192

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

of subject matter ("IN" entitled "INSTRUCTION will be legal Micro REPRE and g	VENTION") disclosed and/or on BLOCK ALLOCATION" ("APPLe filed. ASSIGNOR hereby autrepresentatives, of Microsoft soft Way, Redmond, Washings (SENTATIVES) to insert here in iven Application No. 14/752,4	Thorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S Technology Licensing, LLC., One ton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL parentheses (filed on 06/26/2015, 18 by the following Office: United e) this APPLICATION's Application
Microsoft Tech behalf of itself and its desirous of acquiring right of priority, in th patents derived there	Illowing Office "United States nology Licensing, LLC, a Was successors and assigns ("AS the entire and exclusive rights INVENTION and the APPLICA	ven Application No by Patent and Trademark Office"; hington limited liability company, on SIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is nts, title and interest, including the ATION (and all other applications and plications, in whole or in part, in and a countries ("APPLICATION"
to insert the Applicat		, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES e into the following table for any
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the

right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries (APPLICATION DERIVATIVES));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Jan S. Gray

Printed Name in English

Date

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One
Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES) to insert here in parentheses (filed on 06/26/2015, and given Application No. 14/752.418 by the following Office: United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No. filing date, and Office, when known;
was filed on and was given Application No by the following Office "United States Patent and Trademark Office";
Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part,in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;
Application No. Filing Date Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the

1

right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries (APPLICATION DERIVATIVES));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

ONB.	6/25/15
Inventor's Signature	Date
Douglas C. Burger	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

inventor of sub	ject matter ("INVE	OR"), am the original inver NTION") disclosed and/or PROCESSOR OPERATION"	claimed in a patent
	legal representat Microsoft Way, Re REPRESENTATIVE and given Applic States Patent and	IGNOR hereby authorizes, ives, of Microsoft Technologedmond, Washington 9805 S) to insert here in parenthation No. 14/752,418 by the Trademark Office) this Aland Office, when known;	ogy Licensing, LLC., One 52 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL heses (filed on <u>06/26/2015,</u> e following Office: United
		and was given App fice "United States Patent a	
behalf of itself desirous of acc right of priority patents derived	and its successors puiring, the entire t, in the INVENTIO therefrom, such States, its territori	s and assigns ("ASSIGNEE") and exclusive rights, title N and the APPLICATION (a	and interest, including the and all other applications and s, in whole or in part,in and
to insert the Ap		ng date, and Office into th	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES e following table for any
Application N	0.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the

PATENT REEL: 035999 FRAME: 0197

right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries (APPLICATION DERIVATIVES));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Aaron Smith	June 25, 2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
Aaron L. Smith	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)